Revision: M
HVR 250P Series Devices                                 2009.09.21
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 1 of 12
®
 The High Voltage Radial devices (HVR Series), a Polymer-based Positive Temperature

(A)
Pd
typ.
(W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R max
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
Agency
Approval*
HVR250P080CF 0.08 0.16 250/60 3 1 0.35 4.0 15 22 33 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P080CFT 0.08 0.16 250/60 3 1 0.35 4.0 15 22 33 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 4 8 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-RA 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 7 9 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-RC 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 3.0 5.4 7.5 14 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-RF 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 6 10.5 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-R1 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 6 9 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-R2 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 8 10.5 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CF-R3 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 8 10 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P120CFT 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 7 12 16 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P145CF 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 3 6 14 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P145CF-RA 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 3 5.5 12 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P145CF-RB 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 4.5 6 14 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P145CFT 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 5.4 7.5 14 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P180CF 0.18 0.65 250/60 10 1.8 1 20 0.8 2.2 4 UL,CSA,TUV
HVR250P180CFT 0.18 0.65 250/60 10 1.8 1 21 1.4 3.9 4.5 UL,CSA,TUV
＊Typical value  C: coated device   F: lead-free device  T: pre-tripped device
◎Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revision: M
HVR 250P Series Devices                                 2009.09.21

normal operating temperature range.
(6) Verify the performance and suitability of the chosen PPTC device in the
application.
(7) Verify the final equipment have to enclose which telecom standard
requirement.
Revision: M
HVR 250P Series Devices                                 2009.09.21
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號 24-1, Industry E.4th Rd. Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan. TEL:+886-3-5643931 FAX:+886-3-5644624
E-mail: sales@pttc.com.tw  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page 4 of 12
®
THERMAL DERATING CURVE FOR HVR SERIES
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR HVR SERIES – Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
HVR250P080CF/CFT/UF 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03
HVR250P120CF/CFT/UF 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05
HVR250P145CF/CFT/UF 0.26 0.20 0.17 0.145 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06
HVR250P180CF/CFT/UF 0.28 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.083
◎Specifications are subject to change without notice.
-40.00 0.00 40.00 80.00 120.00
Device ambient tempersture( )℃
0.00